
2025 Midwestern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-33   Conf: 17-27   Home: 14-12   Away: 5-17   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (393)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Ayala (6), Stewart (2), Brown (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (105-139),
Stewart (34-44), Lindemann (20-27), Ayala (18-25), Bowers (15-21), Florence (7-8), Gonzales (7-7), Isom (4-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
99 Linn, Sydney .388 50-48 147 33 57 6 1 5 25 80 .544 14 7 27 0 .464 0 2 10-14 61 0 6 .910
22 Jimenez, Myranda .328 45-44 122 21 40 6 2 2 23 56 .459 14 8 15 1 .425 2 4 0-1 105 62 8 .954
6 Nunez, Camile .327 51-51 171 30 56 10 4 9 33 101 .591 12 0 18 0 .366 3 4 7-12 98 119 23 .904
1 Roberts, Jessika .326 52-51 144 37 47 14 0 1 13 64 .444 27 1 39 0 .436 0 2 13-16 56 4 3 .952
15 Roach, Emma .305 51-50 128 17 39 7 0 1 22 49 .383 27 4 20 0 .438 1 4 1-1 261 12 3 .989
20 Ayala, Megan .285 49-48 144 24 41 10 0 4 29 63 .438 13 1 20 1 .348 0 4 1-1 78 63 7 .953
77 Lindemann, Addison .279 42-40 111 19 31 3 0 4 17 46 .414 8 3 11 1 .339 2 2 2-2 5 15 0 1.000
12 Stewart, Madison .224 40-37 98 11 22 2 0 4 14 36 .367 8 3 11 1 .300 1 4 1-1 152 18 3 .983
18 Isom, Zoe 1.000 21-10 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
19 Dominguez, Mikey .281 33-24 64 9 18 2 0 1 6 23 .359 6 0 7 0 .333 2 3 1-3 31 2 0 1.000
10 Waller, Tatum .243 29-29 74 11 18 2 0 0 8 20 .270 12 0 16 0 .337 3 0 6-7 34 5 0 1.000
23 Yezak, Jaycee .241 28-16 54 2 13 2 0 0 10 15 .278 4 4 10 1 .339 0 1 0-1 13 23 5 .878
11 Mills, Lexi .190 9-6 21 0 4 0 0 0 6 4 .190 1 0 5 0 .227 0 0 0-0 36 3 1 .975
7 Warren, Lily .167 22-14 42 12 7 0 0 0 0 7 .167 3 1 11 0 .239 0 0 7-9 10 0 0 1.000
33 Brown, Morgan .125 8-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
0 Bryant, Kayla .116 32-25 43 5 5 0 0 0 4 5 .116 8 0 10 1 .255 0 3 0-0 57 57 8 .934
13 Gonzales, Sydney .000 20-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 6 1 .857
Totals .292 53-53 1372 233 400 64 7 31 210 571 .416 158 32 222 6 .374 14 33 49-68 1014 431 70 .954
Opponents .331 53-53 1420 306 470 81 9 28 270 653 .460 204 42 193 12 .425 18 41 53-70 1029 390 51 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
77 Lindemann, Addison 4.29 9-16 30 22 11 1-0 1 137.0 175 106 84 79 96 31 2 12 .312 6 16 0 7 12
88 Bowers, Kayleigh 4.82 6-8 27 21 7 0-0 0 113.1 151 97 78 55 56 27 4 11 .323 6 19 0 4 22
18 Isom, Zoe 5.89 3-6 19 7 2 2-0 0 44.0 70 41 37 31 17 11 1 3 .359 3 4 0 3 3
13 Gonzales, Sydney 7.30 1-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 23.0 37 29 24 27 16 6 0 0 .370 6 1 0 3 2
24 Florence, Shyanne 8.81 1-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 37 33 26 12 8 6 2 2 .381 3 2 0 1 2
Totals 5.16 20-33 101 53 20 3 2 338.0 470 306 249 204 193 81 9 28 .331 24 42 0 18 41
Opponents 4.14 33-20 101 53 17 5 5 343.0 400 232 203 158 222 64 7 31 .292 31 32 0 14 33



2025 Midwestern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Waller, Tatum 39 34 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dominguez, Mikey 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Lindemann, Addison 20 5 15 0 1.000 0 20 7 .741 0 0
33 Brown, Morgan 17 15 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 1 0
7 Warren, Lily 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Isom, Zoe 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
15 Roach, Emma 276 261 12 3 .989 18 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stewart, Madison 173 152 18 3 .983 1 34 10 .773 2 0
11 Mills, Lexi 40 36 3 1 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
88 Bowers, Kayleigh 29 2 26 1 .966 1 15 6 .714 0 0
22 Jimenez, Myranda 175 105 62 8 .954 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ayala, Megan 148 78 63 7 .953 3 18 7 .720 6 0
1 Roberts, Jessika 63 56 4 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bryant, Kayla 122 57 57 8 .934 6 0 0 — 0 0
99 Linn, Sydney 67 61 0 6 .910 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nunez, Camile 240 98 119 23 .904 17 0 0 — 0 0
23 Yezak, Jaycee 41 13 23 5 .878 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gonzales, Sydney 7 0 6 1 .857 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
24 Florence, Shyanne 6 0 5 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Frank, Emilee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1515 1014 431 70 .954 64 105 34 .755 9 0
Opponents 1470 1029 390 51 .965 35 98 38 .721 5 0


